502229832 02/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey J Erdmann	11/07/2006
Steven T Brown	11/07/2006
Joanne E Gruchalski	11/07/2006
Rosanne M Butkowski	11/08/2006
Douglas L Norman	11/07/2006
Henry A Widenski	11/07/2006
Jimmie Lindsey	11/08/2006
Greg Leininger	11/07/2006
Mark A Neuville	11/07/2006
Daniel L Perry	11/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metavante Corporation
Street Address:	4900 West Brown Deer Road
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11460208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174520313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-2290
Email: jmshine@preti.com

Correspondent Name: Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

PATENT

REEL: 029804 FRAME: 0991

H \$40.00 11460208

502229832

Address Line 4: Boston, MASS	ACHUSETTS 02109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Sorkin
Total Attachments: 5 source=ALGS-003AX_Assignment#page1.t source=ALGS-003AX_Assignment#page2.t source=ALGS-003AX_Assignment#page3.t source=ALGS-003AX_Assignment#page4.t source=ALGS-003AX_Assignment#page5.t	f f

PATENT REEL: 029804 FRAME: 0992

Attorney Docket No.: 040048-001500US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Jay Erdmann of 2406 Jessica Lane, Richfield, WI 53076; Steven T. Brown of 4319 W. Tumblecreek Drive, Franklin, WI 53132; Joanne E. Gruchalski of 6656 Harvard Drive, Franklin, WI 53132; Rosanne Marie Butkowski of 5450 South Overlook Drive, New Berlin, WI 53146; Douglas Luther Norman of 3780 North 169th Street, Brookfield, WI 53005; Henry Anthony Widenski of W268 N5300 Carlene Drive, Pewaukee, WI 53072; Jimmie Lindsey of 3228 West McKinley Boulevard, Milwaukee, WI 53208; Greg Leininger of N100 W14925 Windsong Circle East, Germantown, WI 53022; Mark Andrew Neuville of 1998 Paint Horse Trail, De Pere, WI 54115; and Daniel L. Perry of 1546 S 93rd Street, West Allis, WI 53214, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

HEALTHCARE ELIGIBILITY TRANSACTIONS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

July 26, 2006

Application No.:

11/460,208; and

WHEREAS, Metavante Corporation, a corporation of the state of Wisconsin, located at 4900 West Brown Deer Road, Milwaukee, WI 53223, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 029804 FRAME: 0993

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 040048-00150 Page 2	ous .
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: ///7/06	Jeff Jag Erdmann
Dated: 11/7/06	Steven T. Brown
Dated: 11/7/02	Joanne E. Gruchalski
Dated:	Rosanne Marie Butkowski
Dated: 11/7/06	Douglas Luther Norman
Dated: // /7 /06	Henry Anthony Widenski
Dated:	Jimmie Lindsey
Dated: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Greg Leininger
Dated:	Mark Andrew Neuville
Dated: 11/7/06	Daniel L. Perry

60851441 v1

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 040048-001500US

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Jeffrey Jay Erdmann
Dated:	
	Sieven T. Brown
Dated:	
	Jounne E. Gruchalski
Dated: 11-8-06	Rosanne Marie Buthowski
	Wamme interest Street
Dated:	Douglas Luther Norman
•	
Dated:	Henry Anthony Widenski
Dated:	•
<i>1</i> /4(cd:	Jimmie Lindsey
Dated:	
	Greg Leininger
Dated:	Deal A. S. V. T. William
	Mark Andrew Neuville
Dated:	Daniel L. Perry
	Damei L. I biry

60851441 v1

Page 2 of 2

	EREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indic
Pated:	Jeffrey Jay Erdmann
eated:	Steven T. Brown
Pated:	Joanne E. Gruchalski
Dated:	Rosanne Marie Butkowski
Pated:	Douglas Luther Norman
Dated:	Henry Anthony Widenski
Dated: // 8 / 0 C	Jimmie Lindsey
Dated:	Greg Leininger
Dated:	Mark Andrew Neuville
Dated:	Daniel L. Perry

60851441 vl

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 040048-001500US

Page 2

IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	·
	Jeffrey Jay Erdmann
Dated:	
	Steven T. Brown
Dated:	
	Joanne E. Gruchalski
Dated:	
	Rosanne Marie Butkowski
Dated:	D. J. T. G. N.
	Douglas Luther Norman
Dated:	Henry Anthony Widenski
Dated:	Jîmmie Lindsey
	· ·
Dated:	Greg Leininger
Dated: 11/7/06	Mark News
	Mark Andrew Neuville
Dated:	
	Daniel L. Perry

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029804 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 02/13/2013

6085144I vl